
OUAZ (5-8, 1-5) -vs- La Sierra (3-8, 1-3)
01/06/26 at Riverside, CA.

 
 

 
 
OUAZ 60

La Sierra 76

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Riverside, CA.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
OUAZ 15 10 18 17 60
La Sierra 17 18 19 22 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Tiana Sledge * 32 7-13 0-0 4-8 8-5 13 3 2 3 1 4 18
23 Jana Solee * 32 4-12 0-5 1-4 3-1 4 4 1 4 0 0 9
20 Payton Sheridan * 29 3-7 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 4 0 1 8
5 Brianna Humphries * 20 2-7 1-1 1-3 1-3 4 0 1 4 1 2 6
3 Luka Wouters * 23 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 4 0 0 0
31 Charli Cook 24 6-10 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 3 1 4 0 3 13
22 Kendall Pickford 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 4 2 0 0 2
30 Morgen Delap 6 0-1 0-0 2-6 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Tine Reiff 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
13 Senna Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Jordan Dillon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Meela Delap 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Payton Nielsen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-60 3-9 9-23 22-24 46 22 11 26 2 11 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-1   0.00% 2-5   40.00%
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33% 2-2   100.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18% 0-1   0.00% 3-12   25.00%
Total 24-60   40.0% 3-9   33.3% 9-23   39.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:08

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Breonna Martinez * 31 3-14 2-8 9-14 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 6 17
8 Yasmine Garrett * 27 6-8 0-1 4-5 2-3 5 2 4 1 1 7 16
2 Amaya Sanchez * 22 5-7 2-3 2-3 1-0 1 1 4 4 0 2 14
33 Naoime Munane * 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 3 1 5 0 3 2
13 Maysan Raliegh * 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
4 Sydney Wilson 21 5-7 2-2 3-6 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 0 15
0 Angeline Valdivia 18 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 3 6
44 Dana Cephas 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Alexis Gonzalez 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Brookelyn Thomas 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Ty Peters 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
34 Crystal Smith 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
23 Emily Liu 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
24 Brianna Matthews 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 204 25-53 8-19 18-28 12-20 32 18 15 23 2 21 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-6   33.33% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 3-6   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33% 3-3   100.00% 2-4   50.00%



4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 0-4   0.00% 10-17   58.82%
Total 25-53   47.2% 8-19   42.1% 18-28   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 17 4th-
05:51



1st Box Score
OUAZ 15

La Sierra 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Tiana Sledge 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
23 Jana Solee 8 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Payton Sheridan 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Brianna Humphries 7 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
3 Luka Wouters 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
31 Charli Cook 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
22 Kendall Pickford 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 Morgen Delap 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
40 Tine Reiff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Senna Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jordan Dillon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Meela Delap 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Payton Nielsen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 1-5 2-3 4-7 11 3 5 4 0 2 15
33.3% 20.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Breonna Martinez 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
8 Yasmine Garrett 8 1-1 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 2 2 1 1 0 5
2 Amaya Sanchez 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Naoime Munane 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
13 Maysan Raliegh 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Sydney Wilson 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5

Angeline Valdivia 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Dana Cephas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alexis Gonzalez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brookelyn Thomas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ty Peters 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Crystal Smith 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Emily Liu 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Brianna Matthews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 53 6-15 2-6 3-3 2-8 10 5 4 5 1 2 17
40.0% 33.3% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
OUAZ 10

La Sierra 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Tiana Sledge 6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 2 3
23 Jana Solee 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Payton Sheridan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Brianna Humphries 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Luka Wouters 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Charli Cook 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Kendall Pickford 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Morgen Delap 3 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
40 Tine Reiff 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 Senna Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Jordan Dillon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Meela Delap 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Payton Nielsen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 0-1 2-5 4-5 9 4 2 4 0 3 10
26.7% 0.0% 40.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Breonna Martinez 6 2-5 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8
8 Yasmine Garrett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Amaya Sanchez 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
33 Naoime Munane 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 2 0
13 Maysan Raliegh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
4 Sydney Wilson 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

Angeline Valdivia 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
44 Dana Cephas 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Alexis Gonzalez 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Brookelyn Thomas 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Ty Peters 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Crystal Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Emily Liu 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brianna Matthews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 3-6 3-4 3-8 11 3 4 6 0 4 18
46.2% 50.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
OUAZ 18

La Sierra 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Tiana Sledge 8 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 5
23 Jana Solee 10 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 0 5
20 Payton Sheridan 10 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
5 Brianna Humphries 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
3 Luka Wouters 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
31 Charli Cook 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
22 Kendall Pickford 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
30 Morgen Delap 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Tine Reiff 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Senna Smith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jordan Dillon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Meela Delap 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Payton Nielsen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-12 2-2 2-3 4-6 10 4 3 10 2 3 18

58.3%
100.0

% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Breonna Martinez 8 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 4
8 Yasmine Garrett 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 3 4
2 Amaya Sanchez 8 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 7
33 Naoime Munane 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 Maysan Raliegh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sydney Wilson 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Angeline Valdivia 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
44 Dana Cephas 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alexis Gonzalez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brookelyn Thomas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ty Peters 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Crystal Smith 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Emily Liu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brianna Matthews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-12 3-3 2-4 1-2 3 3 5 6 0 8 19

58.3%
100.0

% 50.0%



4th Box Score
OUAZ 17

La Sierra 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Tiana Sledge 10 2-4 0-0 2-6 6-0 6 0 0 1 0 0 6
23 Jana Solee 8 1-2 0-1 0-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
20 Payton Sheridan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
5 Brianna Humphries 7 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
3 Luka Wouters 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
31 Charli Cook 8 4-6 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 1 9
22 Kendall Pickford 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
30 Morgen Delap 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Tine Reiff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Senna Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jordan Dillon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Meela Delap 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Payton Nielsen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 0-1 3-12 10-6 16 11 1 8 0 3 17
46.7% 0.0% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Breonna Martinez 9 0-4 0-3 5-8 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 5
8 Yasmine Garrett 9 3-5 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 4 7
2 Amaya Sanchez 3 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 4
33 Naoime Munane 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Maysan Raliegh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sydney Wilson 8 2-3 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 6

Angeline Valdivia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
44 Dana Cephas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alexis Gonzalez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brookelyn Thomas 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ty Peters 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Crystal Smith 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
23 Emily Liu 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brianna Matthews 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 0-4 10-17 6-2 8 7 2 6 1 7 22
46.2% 0.0% 58.8%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: OUAZ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La Sierra
TURNOVER  by WOUTERS,LUKA 09:49

09:45 STEAL  by MUNANE,NAOIME
09:31 MISS LAYUP by MUNANE,NAOIME

REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,TIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA(in the paint) 09:08 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA --

08:57 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
REBOUND DEF by WOUTERS,LUKA --
MISS LAYUP by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 08:49

08:49 BLOCK  by GARRETT,YASMINE
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,YASMINE

08:22 TURNOVER  by GARRETT,YASMINE
STEAL  by SLEDGE,TIANA 08:20
TURNOVER  by SOLEE,JANA 08:09

07:42 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,TIANA --
MISS 3PTR by SOLEE,JANA 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,YASMINE
SUB IN by COOK,CHARLI 07:28
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,TIANA 07:28

07:16 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MUNANE,NAOIME(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

GOOD LAYUP by SHERIDAN,PAYTON(in the paint) 07:04 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by WOUTERS,LUKA --

06:48 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by RALIEGH,MAYSAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,YASMINE

MISS 3PTR by SOLEE,JANA 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNANE,NAOIME

REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA --
06:22 MISS LAYUP by MUNANE,NAOIME

MISS LAYUP by COOK,CHARLI 06:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DELAP,MORGEN 06:14
SUB IN by SMITH,SENNA 06:14
SUB IN by PICKFORD,KENDALL 06:14
SUB OUT by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 06:14
SUB OUT by COOK,CHARLI 06:14
SUB OUT by SOLEE,JANA 06:14

06:14 SUB IN by SMITH,CRYSTAL
06:14 SUB IN by PETERS,TY
06:14 SUB IN by LIU,EMILY
06:14 SUB OUT by MUNANE,NAOIME
06:14 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
06:14 SUB OUT by RALIEGH,MAYSAN

MISS 3PTR by WOUTERS,LUKA 06:09
REBOUND OFF by DELAP,MORGEN --

06:06 FOUL  by GARRETT,YASMINE
MISS FT by DELAP,MORGEN 06:06
GOOD FT by DELAP,MORGEN 06:06 5-4 V 1

06:01 TURNOVER  by PETERS,TY
TURNOVER  by WOUTERS,LUKA 05:57

05:56 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
05:52 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,YASMINE
05:51 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,YASMINE(in the paint)

FOUL  by WOUTERS,LUKA 05:51
05:51 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by GARRETT,YASMINE

SUB IN by SLEDGE,TIANA 05:51



SUB IN by SOLEE,JANA 05:51
SUB OUT by WOUTERS,LUKA 05:51
SUB OUT by SMITH,SENNA 05:51

05:51 SUB IN by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
05:51 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 05:39
-- REBOUND DEADB by GARRETT,YASMINE

FOUL  by SLEDGE,TIANA 05:15
SUB IN by COOK,CHARLI 05:15
SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 05:15

04:55 FOUL  by LIU,EMILY
04:55 TURNOVER  by LIU,EMILY
04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA 04:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:36 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
04:36 SUB OUT by GARRETT,YASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA(in the paint) 04:33 7-7
ASSIST  by PICKFORD,KENDALL --

04:08 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by PICKFORD,KENDALL --
MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA 03:44
REBOUND OFF by DELAP,MORGEN --
MISS LAYUP by DELAP,MORGEN 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LIU,EMILY
03:36 TURNOVER  by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE

STEAL  by COOK,CHARLI 03:35
MISS 3PTR by SOLEE,JANA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 03:28
SUB OUT by DELAP,MORGEN 03:28

03:28 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
03:28 SUB IN by MUNANE,NAOIME
03:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,CRYSTAL
03:28 SUB OUT by PETERS,TY
03:16 FOUL  by MUNANE,NAOIME
03:16 TURNOVER  by MUNANE,NAOIME

GOOD LAYUP by SOLEE,JANA(in the paint) 03:07 9-7 V 2
02:50 MISS 3PTR by LIU,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNANE,NAOIME
02:43 MISS 3PTR by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE

REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,TIANA --
SUB IN by WOUTERS,LUKA 02:36
SUB OUT by COOK,CHARLI 02:36

02:36 SUB IN by GARRETT,YASMINE
02:36 SUB OUT by LIU,EMILY

TURNOVER  by PICKFORD,KENDALL 02:32
SUB IN by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 02:32
SUB OUT by PICKFORD,KENDALL 02:32

02:32 SUB IN by WILSON,SYDNEY
02:32 SUB OUT by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
02:23 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,YASMINE
GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 02:07 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by SLEDGE,TIANA --

01:49 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,SYDNEY

01:42 FOUL  by GARRETT,YASMINE
SUB IN by COOK,CHARLI 01:42
SUB OUT by SOLEE,JANA 01:42

01:42 SUB IN by THOMAS,BROOKELYN



01:42 SUB IN by CEPHAS,DANA
01:42 SUB OUT by MUNANE,NAOIME
01:42 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by WOUTERS,LUKA 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BROOKELYN

00:59 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CEPHAS,DANA
FOUL  by COOK,CHARLI 00:29

00:29 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by GARRETT,YASMINE
00:29 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by GARRETT,YASMINE
00:29 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
00:29 SUB OUT by GARRETT,YASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA(in the paint) 00:19 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by COOK,CHARLI --

00:18 FOUL  by THOMAS,BROOKELYN
GOOD FT by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 00:18 15-17 H 2

00:03 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
REBOUND DEF by WOUTERS,LUKA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: OUAZ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La Sierra
SUB IN by PICKFORD,KENDALL 10:00
SUB IN by REIFF,TINE 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,SENNA 10:00
SUB OUT by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,TIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CEPHAS,DANA
10:00 SUB IN by PETERS,TY
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,BROOKELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by GARRETT,YASMINE
10:00 SUB OUT by MUNANE,NAOIME
10:00 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by RALIEGH,MAYSAN

FOUL  by REIFF,TINE 09:44
09:34 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,BROOKELYN

REBOUND DEF by WOUTERS,LUKA --
MISS JUMPER by REIFF,TINE 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:57 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

REBOUND DEF by PICKFORD,KENDALL --
GOOD LAYUP by REIFF,TINE(in the paint) 08:41 17-17
ASSIST  by PICKFORD,KENDALL --

08:26 TURNOVER  by WILSON,SYDNEY
STEAL  by SMITH,SENNA 08:24

08:08 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
08:08 SUB IN by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
08:08 SUB IN by RALIEGH,MAYSAN
08:08 SUB IN by MUNANE,NAOIME
08:08 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BROOKELYN
08:08 SUB OUT by CEPHAS,DANA
08:08 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
08:08 SUB OUT by PETERS,TY

SUB IN by SLEDGE,TIANA 07:59
SUB IN by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 07:59
SUB OUT by REIFF,TINE 07:59
SUB OUT by SMITH,SENNA 07:59
MISS JUMPER by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 07:58



-- REBOUND DEF by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
07:47 TURNOVER  by RALIEGH,MAYSAN

MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA 07:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNANE,NAOIME

07:47 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ALEXIS
07:47 SUB OUT by WILSON,SYDNEY
07:46 TURNOVER  by MUNANE,NAOIME

MISS 3PTR by SOLEE,JANA 06:50
REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,TIANA --

06:41 SUB IN by LIU,EMILY
06:41 SUB OUT by RALIEGH,MAYSAN

MISS JUMPER by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 06:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 06:31
SUB OUT by SOLEE,JANA 06:31

06:19 MISS 3PTR by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
-- REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,AMAYA

06:13 17-20 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,AMAYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:07
06:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 05:47
REBOUND OFF by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNANE,NAOIME
FOUL  by SLEDGE,TIANA 05:21

05:21 SUB IN by CEPHAS,DANA
05:21 SUB OUT by MUNANE,NAOIME
05:20 MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by DELAP,MEELA --
TURNOVER  by DELAP,MEELA 05:20

05:20 STEAL  by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
SUB IN by DELAP,MEELA 05:19
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,TIANA 05:19

05:07 17-22 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,AMAYA

SUB IN by DELAP,MORGEN 04:58
SUB OUT by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 04:58
MISS JUMPER by PICKFORD,KENDALL 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SOLEE,JANA 04:35
SUB OUT by PICKFORD,KENDALL 04:35

04:35 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
04:35 SUB OUT by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
04:13 17-25 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
03:58 FOUL  by LIU,EMILY

MISS FT by DELAP,MORGEN 03:58
GOOD FT by DELAP,MORGEN 03:58 18-25 H 7
SUB IN by COOK,CHARLI 03:58
SUB OUT by WOUTERS,LUKA 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by RALIEGH,MAYSAN
03:58 SUB IN by THOMAS,BROOKELYN
03:58 SUB IN by WILSON,SYDNEY
03:58 SUB OUT by LIU,EMILY
03:58 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ALEXIS
03:58 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
03:45 TURNOVER  by RALIEGH,MAYSAN

MISS JUMPER by DELAP,MEELA 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by RALIEGH,MAYSAN

03:20 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by CEPHAS,DANA



03:15 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CEPHAS,DANA(in the paint)
03:02 FOUL  by CEPHAS,DANA

MISS FT by DELAP,MORGEN 03:02
MISS FT by DELAP,MORGEN 03:02
REBOUND OFF by COOK,CHARLI --
SUB IN by SLEDGE,TIANA 03:02
SUB OUT by DELAP,MEELA 03:02
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CHARLI 02:57 20-27 H 7

02:31 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,PAYTON --
TURNOVER  by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 02:18

02:17 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
02:16 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,BREONNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SOLEE,JANA 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BROOKELYN

FOUL  by SLEDGE,TIANA 01:57
01:57 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

SUB IN by PICKFORD,KENDALL 01:57
SUB IN by REIFF,TINE 01:57
SUB IN by DILLON,JORDAN 01:57
SUB OUT by DELAP,MORGEN 01:57
SUB OUT by SOLEE,JANA 01:57
SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by PETERS,TY
01:57 SUB OUT by RALIEGH,MAYSAN
01:42 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

MISS LAYUP by REIFF,TINE 01:29
REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,TIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA(in the paint) 01:25 22-31 H 9

01:25 FOUL  by PETERS,TY
GOOD FT by SLEDGE,TIANA 01:25 23-31 H 8

01:05 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,BROOKELYN
STEAL  by SLEDGE,TIANA 01:03
GOOD LAYUP by PICKFORD,KENDALL(in the paint) 01:00 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by SLEDGE,TIANA --

00:45 TURNOVER  by MUNANE,NAOIME
STEAL  by SLEDGE,TIANA 00:44
TURNOVER  by SLEDGE,TIANA 00:41

00:40 STEAL  by MUNANE,NAOIME
00:37 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNANE,NAOIME
00:33 25-34 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by MUNANE,NAOIME
TURNOVER  by COOK,CHARLI 00:22

00:21 STEAL  by MUNANE,NAOIME
FOUL  by REIFF,TINE 00:06

00:06 25-35 H 10 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
00:06 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

REBOUND DEF by REIFF,TINE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: OUAZ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La Sierra
09:48 FOUL  by MUNANE,NAOIME
09:48 TURNOVER  by MUNANE,NAOIME

TURNOVER  by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 09:39
09:39 STEAL  by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
09:16 MISS LAYUP by MUNANE,NAOIME

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNANE,NAOIME
09:13 MISS LAYUP by MUNANE,NAOIME

BLOCK  by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 09:13



REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by WOUTERS,LUKA 08:57

08:55 STEAL  by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
08:52 25-37 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,YASMINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
GOOD JUMPER by SOLEE,JANA 08:39 27-37 H 10

08:14 27-39 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
TURNOVER  by SLEDGE,TIANA 07:58
SUB IN by PICKFORD,KENDALL 07:58
SUB OUT by WOUTERS,LUKA 07:58

07:58 SUB IN by SMITH,CRYSTAL
07:58 SUB OUT by MUNANE,NAOIME
07:48 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CRYSTAL

BLOCK  by SLEDGE,TIANA 07:48
REBOUND DEF by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 07:42

07:41 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
FOUL  by PICKFORD,KENDALL 07:34

07:33 27-40 H 13 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
07:33 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,TIANA --
SUB IN by COOK,CHARLI 07:33
SUB OUT by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 07:33
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA(in the paint) 07:09 29-40 H 11

07:01 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
STEAL  by SLEDGE,TIANA 07:01
SUB IN by REIFF,TINE 07:01
SUB OUT by SLEDGE,TIANA 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by WILSON,SYDNEY
07:01 SUB OUT by RALIEGH,MAYSAN

MISS JUMPER by SOLEE,JANA 06:40
REBOUND OFF by SOLEE,JANA --
MISS JUMPER by REIFF,TINE 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CRYSTAL
FOUL  by COOK,CHARLI 06:14

06:09 MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by COOK,CHARLI --
GOOD 3PTR by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 05:58 32-40 H 8
ASSIST  by SOLEE,JANA --
FOUL  by SOLEE,JANA 05:44

05:44 32-41 H 9 GOOD FT by WILSON,SYDNEY
05:44 MISS FT by WILSON,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by COOK,CHARLI --
05:44 SUB IN by CEPHAS,DANA
05:44 SUB IN by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
05:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,CRYSTAL
05:44 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMAYA

GOOD 3PTR by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 05:35 35-41 H 6
ASSIST  by REIFF,TINE --
FOUL  by SOLEE,JANA 05:14
SUB IN by SLEDGE,TIANA 05:14
SUB OUT by REIFF,TINE 05:14

05:14 SUB IN by PETERS,TY
05:14 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
05:03 MISS LAYUP by CEPHAS,DANA

REBOUND DEF by SLEDGE,TIANA --
MISS JUMPER by COOK,CHARLI 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CEPHAS,DANA
04:42 TURNOVER  by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
04:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SOLEE,JANA 04:22 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by PICKFORD,KENDALL --



04:03 37-44 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,SYDNEY

03:31 FOUL  by CEPHAS,DANA
03:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by SOLEE,JANA 03:31 38-44 H 6
MISS FT by SOLEE,JANA 03:31
REBOUND OFF by COOK,CHARLI --

03:31 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
03:31 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
03:31 SUB OUT by GARRETT,YASMINE
03:31 SUB OUT by PETERS,TY

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,CHARLI(in the paint) 03:29 40-44 H 4
03:25 SUB IN by GARRETT,YASMINE
03:25 SUB IN by MUNANE,NAOIME
03:25 SUB OUT by WILSON,SYDNEY
03:25 SUB OUT by CEPHAS,DANA
03:06 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,AMAYA

STEAL  by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 03:05
TURNOVER  by SOLEE,JANA 03:00

02:59 STEAL  by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
02:57 TURNOVER  by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE

STEAL  by COOK,CHARLI 02:56
TURNOVER  by PICKFORD,KENDALL 02:38
SUB IN by WOUTERS,LUKA 02:38
SUB OUT by PICKFORD,KENDALL 02:38

02:21 40-47 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,YASMINE

TURNOVER  by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 02:06
02:06 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
01:44 40-50 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AMAYA

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
TURNOVER  by SOLEE,JANA 01:35

01:35 STEAL  by GARRETT,YASMINE
01:17 TURNOVER  by MUNANE,NAOIME

SUB IN by SMITH,SENNA 01:17
SUB OUT by COOK,CHARLI 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by SMITH,CRYSTAL
01:17 SUB OUT by MUNANE,NAOIME

MISS JUMPER by SOLEE,JANA 01:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 00:57
REBOUND OFF by SHERIDAN,PAYTON --

00:54 SUB IN by THOMAS,BROOKELYN
00:54 SUB OUT by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE

GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA(in the paint) 00:43 42-50 H 8
00:41 FOUL  by THOMAS,BROOKELYN

GOOD FT by SLEDGE,TIANA 00:41 43-50 H 7
00:21 43-52 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,YASMINE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WOUTERS,LUKA 00:15
00:13 STEAL  by GARRETT,YASMINE
00:12 43-54 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AMAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,YASMINE
TURNOVER  by SOLEE,JANA 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by GARRETT,YASMINE
SUB IN by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 00:06
SUB IN by PICKFORD,KENDALL 00:06
SUB OUT by SOLEE,JANA 00:06
SUB OUT by SMITH,SENNA 00:06



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: OUAZ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: La Sierra
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,CRYSTAL
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,BROOKELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MUNANE,NAOIME
10:00 SUB OUT by RALIEGH,MAYSAN
09:53 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,AMAYA

STEAL  by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 09:52
TURNOVER  by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 09:48

09:46 STEAL  by GARRETT,YASMINE
SUB IN by COOK,CHARLI 09:30
SUB OUT by SOLEE,JANA 09:30

09:29 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CRYSTAL

FOUL  by WOUTERS,LUKA 09:20
09:15 TURNOVER  by SMITH,CRYSTAL

STEAL  by COOK,CHARLI 09:14
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,CHARLI(in the paint) 09:10 45-54 H 9

08:52 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AMAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

FOUL  by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 08:52
08:52 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
08:52 SUB IN by MUNANE,NAOIME
08:52 SUB IN by WILSON,SYDNEY
08:52 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BROOKELYN
08:52 SUB OUT by SMITH,CRYSTAL

TURNOVER  by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 08:47
08:40 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,YASMINE

REBOUND DEF by PICKFORD,KENDALL --
08:29 FOUL  by MUNANE,NAOIME

MISS FT by COOK,CHARLI 08:29
GOOD FT by COOK,CHARLI 08:29 46-57 H 11

08:29 SUB IN by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
08:29 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMAYA

FOUL  by WOUTERS,LUKA 08:14
08:14 46-58 H 12 GOOD FT by GARRETT,YASMINE
08:14 MISS FT by GARRETT,YASMINE

REBOUND DEF by COOK,CHARLI --
SUB IN by SOLEE,JANA 08:14
SUB OUT by WOUTERS,LUKA 08:14
TURNOVER  by COOK,CHARLI 08:09

08:08 STEAL  by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
07:56 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

REBOUND DEF by SOLEE,JANA --
MISS LAYUP by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by SOLEE,JANA --
TURNOVER  by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 07:29

07:28 STEAL  by GARRETT,YASMINE
07:26 46-60 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,YASMINE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SOLEE,JANA 07:11
REBOUND OFF by COOK,CHARLI --
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,CHARLI(in the paint) 07:07 48-60 H 12

06:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:57 SUB IN by PETERS,TY
06:57 SUB OUT by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
06:47 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNANE,NAOIME
06:43 48-62 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by SOLEE,JANA 06:43



06:43 MISS FT by WILSON,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by COOK,CHARLI --
TURNOVER  by COOK,CHARLI 06:34

06:34 STEAL  by GARRETT,YASMINE
06:30 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,YASMINE

REBOUND DEF by PICKFORD,KENDALL --
06:29 FOUL  by WILSON,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by COOK,CHARLI 06:22
06:22 STEAL  by GARRETT,YASMINE
05:56 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SYDNEY
05:51 48-64 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,SYDNEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 05:51
05:51 48-65 H 17 GOOD FT by WILSON,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by SOLEE,JANA(in the paint) 05:44 50-65 H 15
05:23 TURNOVER  by PETERS,TY
05:23 SUB IN by LIU,EMILY
05:23 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
05:23 SUB OUT by MUNANE,NAOIME
05:23 SUB OUT by PETERS,TY

REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,TIANA --
MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA 05:09

05:07 FOUL  by LIU,EMILY
MISS FT by SLEDGE,TIANA 05:07
GOOD FT by SLEDGE,TIANA 05:07 51-65 H 14

05:02 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
STEAL  by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 05:01
MISS LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA 04:54
REBOUND OFF by SOLEE,JANA --

04:44 FOUL  by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
MISS FT by SOLEE,JANA 04:44
MISS FT by SOLEE,JANA 04:44
REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,TIANA --

04:43 SUB IN by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
04:43 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
04:39 FOUL  by WILSON,SYDNEY

MISS FT by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 04:39
MISS FT by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 04:39
REBOUND OFF by COOK,CHARLI --

04:39 SUB IN by RALIEGH,MAYSAN
04:39 SUB OUT by LIU,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by COOK,CHARLI 04:36 53-65 H 12
04:27 TURNOVER  by WILSON,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 04:19
04:17 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

FOUL  by COOK,CHARLI 04:14
04:14 53-66 H 13 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
04:14 53-67 H 14 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

SUB IN by PICKFORD,KENDALL 04:14
SUB IN by WOUTERS,LUKA 04:14
SUB OUT by SOLEE,JANA 04:14
SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by SMITH,CRYSTAL
04:14 SUB OUT by RALIEGH,MAYSAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:12
MISS JUMPER by COOK,CHARLI 04:02
REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,TIANA --
TURNOVER  by SLEDGE,TIANA 03:58

03:56 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
03:31 53-69 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,YASMINE

-- ASSIST  by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE
MISS LAYUP by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 03:17



REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,TIANA --
03:14 FOUL  by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE

MISS FT by SLEDGE,TIANA 03:14
GOOD FT by SLEDGE,TIANA 03:14 54-69 H 15
SUB IN by SOLEE,JANA 03:14
SUB OUT by HUMPHRIES,BRIANNA 03:14

02:43 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by PICKFORD,KENDALL --
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,CHARLI(in the paint) 02:37 56-69 H 13
FOUL  by SOLEE,JANA 02:31

02:31 MISS FT by WILSON,SYDNEY
02:31 56-70 H 14 GOOD FT by WILSON,SYDNEY
02:24 FOUL  by SMITH,CRYSTAL

MISS FT by SLEDGE,TIANA 02:24
MISS FT by SLEDGE,TIANA 02:24
REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,TIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA(in the paint) 02:19 58-70 H 12
ASSIST  by PICKFORD,KENDALL --
FOUL  by WOUTERS,LUKA 02:12

02:12 58-71 H 13 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
02:12 58-72 H 14 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

MISS LAYUP by WOUTERS,LUKA 02:05
02:05 BLOCK  by SMITH,CRYSTAL

REBOUND OFF by SLEDGE,TIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by SLEDGE,TIANA(in the paint) 02:00 60-72 H 12
FOUL  by PICKFORD,KENDALL 01:37

01:37 60-73 H 13 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
01:37 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:37 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
01:37 SUB OUT by SMITH,CRYSTAL

FOUL  by PICKFORD,KENDALL 01:30
01:30 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
01:30 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,YASMINE
01:25 60-75 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,YASMINE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COOK,CHARLI 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,SYDNEY

SUB IN by SHERIDAN,PAYTON 01:09
SUB OUT by COOK,CHARLI 01:09
FOUL  by WOUTERS,LUKA 00:53

00:53 60-76 H 16 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
00:53 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:53 MISS FT by SANCHEZ,AMAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,SYDNEY
SUB IN by NIELSEN,PAYTON 00:53
SUB OUT by WOUTERS,LUKA 00:53

00:31 TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
00:31 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,BRIANNA
00:31 SUB IN by LIU,EMILY
00:31 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ALEXIS
00:31 SUB IN by THOMAS,BROOKELYN
00:31 SUB IN by RALIEGH,MAYSAN
00:31 SUB OUT by GARRETT,YASMINE
00:31 SUB OUT by WILSON,SYDNEY
00:31 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,BREONNA
00:31 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMAYA
00:31 SUB OUT by VALDIVIA,ANGELINE

MISS JUMPER by ONGSTAD,KYLEIGHA 00:27
REBOUND OFF by ONGSTAD,KYLEIGHA --
MISS LAYUP by ONGSTAD,KYLEIGHA 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LIU,EMILY


